45 TON HYDRONIC AIR HANDLERS (AHU) BID

WIST ./

inc

47 South Limestone, Jamestown, OH 45335

Phone: 937.675.9581

com

Quoted To:

Denver International Airport

Attn: Steve Simpson

Fax: 937.675.3982
www.twistinc.com

Attachment A

]‘

PROPOSAL 29010
Quote Number: 191110
Quote Revision: 00
Date Quoted: 10/11/19
Quote Valid Through: 12/31/19
Payment Terms: See Notes
Quoted Lead Time: See Notes

Agent:

Quote Prepared By:
Title:

Don Maynard
Sales Director

AHU Air Handling Units and

Project Description: .
related accessories.

Project Location: Denver, Colorado

LINE

ITEM

DESCRIPTION/DETAILS

UNIT PRICE
EACH

QUOTE

QUANTITY EXTENDED COST

001

002

003

004

005

AHU045480WH

PCA-MTKIT-114

PCA-HOSESTRAP

SH1483-03SS

SH1483-10

45 Ton Hydronic Air Handling Unit. "C"
Tunnel Bridge Mount.

Design Features and Specifications:

1. Input power, 480VAC, 3PH, 60HZ, 60 AMPS.

2. Design Air Flow = 275 PPM

3. Static pressure at the end of the hose = 25 in. of
H20.

4. Unit is controlled by pushbutton start mode.

5. The unit is controlled by a DDC..

6. Finish: RAL 9003 White.

ACCESSORIES

Standard Mounting Brackets

Hose Support Straps, 2 per outlet.

J&B Superhose, 14" x 3' Starter Hose with
Scuff Strip, Wire Reinforced. Entrance
Cuff: Plain. Exit Cuff: Hook Velcro. One
per outlet.

J&B Superhose 10' x 14" Hose Section of
Layflat, Spiral Wound, insulated. No Scuff
Strip or wire. Entrance Cuff:Wing with Loop
Velcro. Exit Cuff: Hook Velcro. One
section per outlet.

16 $52,750.00 ‘/$844,000.00

16 $989.00 $15,824.00

32 $30.00 $960.00

16 $159.00 $2,544.00

16 $345.00 $5,520.00




006

007

008

009

010

011

012

013

014

015

016

017

018

019

SH1483-25

JZ1410-01

JB729

3 WHEEL HOSE
TROLLY SYSTEM

PCA-RB-200-RJ-
NB

PCA-RB-CABLE-
075

PCA-TEMPPROBE

PCA-TEMPPROBE
CABLE-075

PCA-BOXMT

MB GATEWAY

316-02-22A30A
SPECIFICATION
SPECIFIC OPTION

AHU-045MAN

COMMISSION

J&B Superhose 25' x 14" Hose Section of
Layflat, Spiral Wound, insulated. No Scuff
Strip or wire. Entrance Cuff:Wing with Loop
Velcro. Exit Cuff: Hook Velcro. Two
Sections per outlet.

14" x 8" Reducer with Scuff Strip and Wire
Reinforced. Entrance Cuff:Wing with Loop
Velcro. Exit Cuff: Hook Velcro. One per
outlet.

8" Aircraft Coupler. One per outlet. Plus
one extra per gate.

2 Section, Heavy Duty, Stainless Steel,
Single Hose Trolley System.

Stainless Steel Pushbutton Control Box.

75' of Control Cable.

Temperature Probe

75' Temperature Probe Cable.

Mounting Plate for Pushbutton Control
Box.

Ethernet/MOD BUS Conversion

Extra Washable Filters 45 Ton AHU . Two
per unit.

Honeywell Wireless Tranmitters
Connection.

Operations & Maintenance Manuals. Hard
Bound Copies $225.00 Each.CDs provided
at no cost.

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

One person, 5 days total on site. One
visit.. Quote includes labor, travel, hotel and]
meals.

32

16

32

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

32

16

$516.00

$258.00

$320.00

$10,010.00

$871.00

$375.00

$294.00
$115.00
$182.00

$350.00

$48.00

$4,175.00

$225.00

$7.040.00"

$16,512.00

$4,128.00

$10,240.00

$160,160.00

$13,936.00

$6,000.00

$4,704.00

$1,840.00

$2,912.00

$5,600.00

$1,536.00

$66,800.00

$225.00

$7,040.00




STANDARD 12 Month Warranty. See Details in
020 1 wARRANTY Quotation Notes. 16 $0.00 $0.00
EXTENDED 48 Month Additional Warranty. See Details
021 1 WARRANTY in Quotation Notes. 16 $4,833.00 $77,328.00
Customer to provide escort for
022 BADGING commissioning. 0 $6,450.00 $0.00
ENGINEERING,
PROJECT Engineering Support, Submittals, Project
023 | MANAGEMENT | Management and Site Visit if necessary. 16 $800.00 $12,800.00
AND SITE VISIT
PACKAGING & . . .
024 CRATING Packaging & Crating of unit. 16 $350.00 $5,600.00
Shipping and Handling from Hose Trolley
025 SHIPPING Manufacturer in Greenville, TX to Denver 2 $3,827.00 $7,654.00
International Airport.
Shipping and Handling from Jamestown, l,/
026 SHIPPING Ohio to Denver International Airport. 5 $5:451.00 $27,255.00
TOTAL QUOTED COST $1,301,118.00

QUOTATION NOTES:

1) Quoted pricing includes shipping from Jamestown, Ohio to Denver Intl. Airport, CO.

2) Quoted pricing based on standard one year warranty. Extended warranty to be covered separately.

4) Quotation based on PCA specifications supplied per bidding documents supplied for quoting purposes.

5) Quoted Pricing is based on US Dollars.

6) Quoted pricing is based on standard heat shrink packaging to protect against scratches during transit.

7) Quoted price includes units shipped on wooden pallet to access movement by lift truck.

8) Standard 12 month warranty details: Twist Inc. warrants that products supplied, will be free of defects in material and
workmanship. In the event that a failure to comply with this warranty should be detected within twelve (12) months from the
date of start-up, Twist Inc. shall, upon notification of non-compliance and after substantiation that the non-conformities are
not due to tampering, misuse, or misapplication, rectify the problem by suitable repair or replacement F.O.B. factory.

9) Standard White Finish, RAL 9003. Other colors available but would result in upcharge and may increase lead time.
10) Submittal Lead Time: Two weeks ARO.

11) No Performance or Payment Bond is included in this quotation. If required, applicable cost must be added to quote.
12) No Sales Tax is included in this quotation. If required, applicable percentage would have to be added to quote.

13) Payment Terms: 30% down with order. Balance 30 days after equipment arrives on site.

14) Lead Time: Delivery Schedule to be determined ARO.

15) Twist's quote is based on responses provided per Addendums 1 and 2.

16) The Condensate shall drain to apron as specified.

17. Quote DOES NOT include Install, Pantographs, Power, Network or Interlock cables.





