

47 South Limestone, Jamestown, OH 45335
Phone: 937.675.9581
dmaynard@twistinc.com
Fax: 937.675.3982
www.twistinc.com

45 TON HYDRONIC AIR HANDLERS (AHU) BID PROPOSAL 29010

Quote Number:

191110

Quote Revision: Date Quoted: 00 10/11/19

Quote Valid Through:

12/31/19

Payment Terms: Quoted Lead Time:

See Notes

Agor

See Notes

Agent:

Quote Prepared By:

Don Maynard

Title:

Sales Director

Project Description:

AHU Air Handling Units and

related accessories.

Attn: Steve Simpson

Denver International Airport

Quoted To:

Project Location:

Denver, Colorado

LINE	ITEM	DESCRIPTION/DETAILS	QUOTE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE EACH	EXTENDED COST
001	AHU045480WH	45 Ton Hydronic Air Handling Unit. "C" Tunnel Bridge Mount.	16	\$52,750.00 °	\$844,000.00
		Design Features and Specifications: 1. Input power, 480VAC, 3PH, 60HZ, 60 AMPS. 2. Design Air Flow = 275 PPM 3. Static pressure at the end of the hose = 25 in. of H20. 4. Unit is controlled by pushbutton start mode. 5. The unit is controlled by a DDC 6. Finish: RAL 9003 White. ACCESSORIES			
002	PCA-MTKIT-114	Standard Mounting Brackets	16	\$989.00	\$15,824.00
003	PCA-HOSESTRAP	Hose Support Straps, 2 per outlet.	32	\$30.00	\$960.00
004	SH1483-03SS	J&B Superhose, 14" x 3' Starter Hose with Scuff Strip, Wire Reinforced. Entrance Cuff: Plain. Exit Cuff: Hook Velcro. One per outlet.	16	\$159.00	\$2,544.00
005	SH1483-10	J&B Superhose 10' x 14" Hose Section of Layflat, Spiral Wound, insulated. No Scuff Strip or wire. Entrance Cuff:Wing with Loop Velcro. Exit Cuff: Hook Velcro. One section per outlet.	16	\$345.00	\$5,520.00

Attachment A

006	SH1483-25	J&B Superhose 25' x 14" Hose Section of Layflat, Spiral Wound, insulated. No Scuff Strip or wire. Entrance Cuff:Wing with Loop Velcro. Exit Cuff: Hook Velcro. Two Sections per outlet.	32	\$516.00	\$16,512.00
007	JZ1410-01	14" x 8" Reducer with Scuff Strip and Wire Reinforced. Entrance Cuff:Wing with Loop Velcro. Exit Cuff: Hook Velcro. One per outlet.	16	\$258.00	\$4,128.00
008	JB729	8" Aircraft Coupler. One per outlet. Plus one extra per gate.	32	\$320.00	\$10,240.00
009	3 WHEEL HOSE TROLLY SYSTEM	2 Section, Heavy Duty, Stainless Steel, Single Hose Trolley System.	16	\$10,010.00	\$160,160.00
010	PCA-RB-200-RJ- NB	Stainless Steel Pushbutton Control Box.	16	\$871.00	\$13,936.00
011	PCA-RB-CABLE- 075	75' of Control Cable.	16	\$375.00	\$6,000.00
012	PCA-TEMPPROBE	Temperature Probe	16	\$294.00	\$4,704.00
013	PCA-TEMPPROBE- CABLE-075	75' Temperature Probe Cable.	16	\$115.00	\$1,840.00
014	PCA-BOXMT	Mounting Plate for Pushbutton Control Box.	16	\$182.00	\$2,912.00
015	MB GATEWAY	Ethernet/MOD BUS Conversion	16	\$350.00	\$5,600.00
016	316-02-22A30A	Extra Washable Filters 45 Ton AHU . Two per unit.	32	\$48.00	\$1,536.00
017	SPECIFICATION SPECIFIC OPTION	Honeywell Wireless Tranmitters Connection.	16	\$4,175.00	\$66,800.00
018	AHU-045MAN	Operations & Maintenance Manuals. Hard Bound Copies \$225.00 Each.CDs provided at no cost.	1	\$225.00	\$225.00
:		MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES			
019	COMMISSION	One person, 5 days total on site. One visit Quote includes labor, travel, hotel and meals.	1	\$7,040.00	\$7,040.00

020	STANDARD WARRANTY	12 Month Warranty. See Details in Quotation Notes.	16	\$0.00	\$0.00
021	EXTENDED WARRANTY	48 Month Additional Warranty. See Details in Quotation Notes.	16	\$4,833.00	\$77,328.00
022	BADGING	Customer to provide escort for commissioning.	0	\$6,450.00	\$0.00
023	ENGINEERING, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND SITE VISIT	Engineering Support, Submittals, Project Management and Site Visit if necessary.	16	\$800.00	\$12,800.00
024	PACKAGING & CRATING	Packaging & Crating of unit.	16	\$350.00	\$5,600.00
025	SHIPPING	Shipping and Handling from Hose Trolley Manufacturer in Greenville, TX to Denver International Airport.	2	\$3,827.00	\$7,654.00
026	SHIPPING	Shipping and Handling from Jamestown, Ohio to Denver International Airport.	5	\$5,451.00 ~	\$27,255.00

TOTAL QUOTED COST

\$1,301,118.00

QUOTATION NOTES:

- 1) Quoted pricing includes shipping from Jamestown, Ohio to Denver Intl. Airport, CO.
- 2) Quoted pricing based on standard one year warranty. Extended warranty to be covered separately.
- 4) Quotation based on PCA specifications supplied per bidding documents supplied for quoting purposes.
- 5) Quoted Pricing is based on US Dollars.
- 6) Quoted pricing is based on standard heat shrink packaging to protect against scratches during transit.
- 7) Quoted price includes units shipped on wooden pallet to access movement by lift truck.
- 8) Standard 12 month warranty details: Twist Inc. warrants that products supplied, will be free of defects in material and workmanship. In the event that a failure to comply with this warranty should be detected within twelve (12) months from the date of start-up, Twist Inc. shall, upon notification of non-compliance and after substantiation that the non-conformities are not due to tampering, misuse, or misapplication, rectify the problem by suitable repair or replacement F.O.B. factory.
- 9) Standard White Finish, RAL 9003. Other colors available but would result in upcharge and may increase lead time.
- 10) Submittal Lead Time: Two weeks ARO.
- 11) No Performance or Payment Bond is included in this quotation. If required, applicable cost must be added to quote.
- 12) No Sales Tax is included in this quotation. If required, applicable percentage would have to be added to quote.
- 13) Payment Terms: 30% down with order. Balance 30 days after equipment arrives on site.
- 14) Lead Time: Delivery Schedule to be determined ARO.
- 15) Twist's quote is based on responses provided per Addendums 1 and 2.
- 16) The Condensate shall drain to apron as specified.
- 17. Quote DOES NOT include Install, Pantographs, Power, Network or Interlock cables.